THIS INSTRUMENT PREMICE OFFICIAL COPY

AND AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

DEANA WASHINGTON NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO. 3232 NEWMARK DRIVE MIAMISBURG, OH 45342 ATTN: PAYOFFS P.O. BOX 1820 DAYTON, OH 45482 - 0255

1068499 TINA P ABERNATHY-SMITH PO Date: 08/18/2006

FOR PROTECTION OF OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

Doc#: 0626354022 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Page 10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/20/2008 10:34 AM Pg: 1 of 3

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

THIS CERTIFIES that a certain mortgage executed by

TINA P ABERNATHY-SMITH A SINGLE PERSON

to <u>NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE SERVICES CO.</u> dated <u>April 17, 2002</u> calling for the original principal sum of dollars (\$117,800.00), and recorded in Mortgage Record, page and/or instrument # <u>0020520265</u>, of the records in the office of the Recorder of <u>COOK</u> County, <u>ILLINOIS</u>, more particularly described as follows, to wit:

17730 HARVARD LN, COUNTRY CLUB HILLS IL - 60478

Tax Parcel No. 28-35-205-025-0000

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL.

is hereby fully released and satisfied.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set its corporate hard and seal by its proper officers, they being thereto duly authorized, this <u>25th</u> day of <u>August</u>, <u>2006</u>.

NATIONAL CITY MORTCAGE SERVICES CO.

Ву

Its SR. VICE PRESIDENT

0626354022 Page: 2 of 3

1068499

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TINA P ABERNATHY-SMITH

State of <u>OHIO</u>)
County of <u>MONTGOMERY</u>) SS

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State this <u>25th</u> day of <u>August</u>, <u>2006</u>, personally appeared <u>STEVEN M SCHEID</u>, <u>SR. VICE PRESIDENT</u>, of

NATIONAL CITY MONTCAGE SERVICES CO.

who as such officers for and on its behalf acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Public

DEANA L. WASHINGTON

DeAna L. WASHINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 31, 2009

0626354022 Page: 3 of 3

(P) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey and Lender's successors and assigns, the following described property located in the County [Type of Recording Jurisdiction]

of

Cook

[Name of Recording Jurisdiction]:

LOT 587 IN BLOCK 17, IN WINSTON PARK UNIT 5, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF A PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER AND ALSO THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 35, TOWN-SHIP 36 NORTH, FANCE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON JANUARY 26, 1972, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2604946 AND CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION REGISTERED ON SEPTEMBER 6 1972 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2646492, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel ID Number: 28-35-205-025

17730 HARVARD LN,

COUNTRY CLUB HILLS

("Property Address"):

which currently has the address of

[Street]

[Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and solutions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be made in U.S.

_**-6(IL)** (0010)

Form 3014 1/01